NCBON 2018 LPN Quarterly Report

0/1/01/2018 through 06/30/2018

First-Time Candidates in All Jurisdictions
Gray fill = no canddidates

01/01/2018 - 03/31/2018

04/01/2018 - 06/30/2018

Grand total

Program

City

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
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Total
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% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
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Total
Failed

% Pass Rate

NC - BRUNSWICK COMMUNITY
COLLEGE (US19104300)

SUPPLY

11

11

0

100.00%

11

11

0

100.00%

NC - CARTERET COMMUNITY
COLLEGE (US19107000)

MOREHEAD CITY

0

1

0.00%

0

1

0.00%

NC - CENTRAL CAROLINA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(US19108300)

SANFORD

100.00%

100.00%

NC - COASTAL CAROLINA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(US19107400)

JACKSONVILLE

10

10

100.00%

10

10

100.00%

NC - CRAVEN COMMUNITY
COLLEGE (US19107700)

NEW BERN

100%

100%

NC - DURHAM TECHNICAL
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(US19105600)

DURHAM

100%

100%

NC - ECPI UNIVERSITY -
CHARLOTTE (US19105500)

CHARLOTTE

17

17

100%

100%

24

24

100.00%

NC - ECPI UNIVERSITY -
GREENSBORO (US19103500)

GREENSBORO

100%

22

19

86.36%

30

27

90.00%

NC - ECPI UNIVERSITY - RALEIGH
(US19102700)

RALEIGH

100%

18

17

94.44%

26

25

96.15%

NC - FAYETTEVILLE TECHNICAL
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(US19108700)

FAYETTEVILLE

50%

0.00%

33.33%

NC - FORSYTH TECHNICAL
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(US19109800)

WINSTON SALEM

100%

100.00%

NC - GUILFORD TECHNICAL
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(US19109300)

JAMESTOWN

100.00%

100.00%

NC - MAYLAND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE (US19110000)

SPRUCE PINE

11

11

100%

11

11

100.00%

NC - MONTGOMERY COMMUNITY
COLLEGE (US19106100)

TROY

26

26

100.00%

26

26

100.00%
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0/1/01/2018 through 06/30/2018
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01/01/2018 - 03/31/2018 04/01/2018 - 06/30/2018 Grand total
Total Total Total | % Pass Total Total Total % Pass Total Total Total % Pass Rate
p . Delivered Passed | Failed Rate | Delivered | Passed | Failed Rate Delivered | Passed | Failed |
rogram City
NC - RN FAILURE TAKING PN
0 0 0
(US19909900) 1 0 1 0% 3 3 0 ]100.00% 4 3 1 75.00%
NC - ROCKINGHAM COMMUNITY
0 0
COLLEGE (USlglOlOOO) WENTWORTH 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
NC - ROWAN-CABARRUS
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SALISBURY 1 1 0 100% 1 1 0 100%
(US19107600)
NC - SOUTHEASTERN COMMUNITY
WHITEVILLE 9 .009 .249
COLLEGE (US19106700) 15 13 2 87% 2 2 0 |[100.00% 17 15 2 88.24%
NC - SURRY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DOBSON 0 9
(US19101600) OBSO 9 9 0 100% 9 9 0 100%
NC - WAYNE COMMUNITY COLLEGE GOLDSBORO 1 1 0 100% 1 1 0 100%

(US19105300)
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